02/12/24 08:17 am HOUSE RESEARCH BJ/RK H3489A2

1.2	Page 5, line 21, after "officer's" insert "contractual" and after "duties" insert "with a
1.3	school district or charter school"
1.4	Page 6, after line 3, insert:
1.5	"(d) Nothing in this subdivision limits any other duty or responsibility imposed on peace
1.6	officers or creates a duty for school resource officers to protect students, staff, or others on
1.7	school grounds that is different from the duty to protect the public as a whole."
1.8	Page 7, line 15, delete the second "and"
1.9	Page 7, line 16, delete the period and insert "; and"
1.10	Page 7, after line 16, insert:
1.11	"(14) the topics identified in section 626.8469, subdivision 1, as they pertain to juveniles
1.12	or students."
1.13	Page 7, line 28, after "Association" insert ", National Association of School Resource
1.14	Officers" and delete "and" and after "Council" insert ", Minnesota Council on Disability"
1.15	and delete "at least"
1.16	Page 7, line 29, after "of" insert "students receiving" and delete the second "students"
1.17	and insert "services"

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3489 as follows:

1.1